

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.8 & 9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.9717 OF 2011

PARMENDER KUMAR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification)

Date: 28/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

For State of Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Haryana

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on both the interlocutory applications
(I.A. Nos.8 & 9 of 2012) in C.A. No.9717 of 2011, disposed
of earlier on 14th November, 2011, returnable two weeks
hence (13.03.2012). Let notice be served, both in the usual
course and also by way of Dasti service.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar